TELANGANA STATE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION::HYDERABAD
TEACHER RECRUITMENT TEST IN SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
NOTIFICATION NO. 52/2017 Dt.21/10/2017(GENERAL RECRUITMENT)
SCHOOL ASSISTANT- HINDI

PROVISIONAL LIST OF SELECTED CANDIDATES

It is hereby notified that on the basis of OMR/CBRT Examinations held from
24/02/2018 to 04/03/2018 FN&AN and certificate verification for 1% spell conducted at
the 10 erstwhile District Headquarters from 08/08/2018 to 11/08/2018; 2™ spell
conducted on 04/12/2018 at the O/o TSPSC, Hyderabad; 3™ spell conducted on
11/01/2019 at the O/o TSPSC, Hyderabad; 4™ spell conducted on 08/02/2019 at the O/o
TSPSC, Hyderabad; 5" spell(online) conducted from 03/09/2020 to 06/09/2020 and 6™
spell (online) conducted from 17/09/2020 to 19/09/2020 to the Post of School
Assistant-Hindi notified vide Notification No0.52/2017 for a total number of 158
vacancies in School Education Department, 148 candidates with the following Hall
Ticket Numbers have been provisionally selected for appointment to the post of School
Assistant-Hindi vide notification no.52/2017 dated 21.10.2017. The selection is subject
to the following conditions.

1) That success in the Examination confers no right to appointment unless the
appointing authority is satisfied after such enquiry as the case may be
considered necessary that the candidate having regard to his/her character and
antecedents is suitable in all respects for appointment to the service.

2) That the candidates are found physically fit for the post.

3) That the candidates should produce such original certificates as required in
accordance with the Rules / Notification.

4) The allotment of candidates to a local cadre is subject to further procedure
according to provisions G.O Ms. No.124, GA (SPF -MC) Department dated:
30.08.2018.

5) If it comes to the notice of the Commission later that any candidate furnished
false information or the selection is not in order due to any act of omission or
Commission of any candidate then his/her provisional selection is liable to be
cancelled at any stage and they will forfeit all consequential benefits including
that of selection. Besides that, the Commission reserves the right to take any
action as it deems fit in the circumstances of the case, in terms of the provisions
as notified in TSPSC Rules of Procedure published in Telangana State Gazette
No.60., Dt: 28/12/2015.

6) In compliance with the orders of Hon’ble High Court in WP No0.31426 of 2018 &
31423 of 2018, the selection of ST candidates those who submitted Agency area
certificate, is subject to receipt of final report of the appointing authority in terms
of G.O Ms. No.24, TW(LTR), dated:12.06.2018.

7) Based on orders of the Hon’ble High Court IA No.192 of 2018 in W.P No. 5017
of 2018, IA No. 1 of 2018 in W.P No0.9888 of 2018 and IA no. 1 of 2018 in W.P
No. 32136 of 2018. The revised PH (Differently abled) vacancy position along
with interchangeability of PH categories according to rules will be notified.
Thereafter Selection of candidates to posts earmarked for PH candidates will be
processed.

If it comes to the notice of the Commission later that any candidate furnished
false information or the selection is not in order due to any act of omission or
Commission of any candidate then his/her provisional selection is liable to be cancelled
at any stage and they will forfeit all consequential benefits including that of selection.
Besides that, the Commission reserves the right to take any action as it deems fit in the
circumstances of the case, in terms of the provisions as notified in TSPSC Rules of
Procedure published in Telangana State Gazette No.60., Dt: 28/12/2015.

The selections are subject to the final outcome of W.P.s and other cases
pending, if any, before the Hon’ble High Court, Telangana State.
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Htno
1752200031
1752200042
1752200053
1752200141
1752200162
1752200188
1752200211
1752200303
1752200326
1752200338
1752200416
1752200425
1752200451
1752200457
1752200518
1752200564
1752200589
1752200632
1752200643
1752200646
1752200675
1752200679
1752200680
1752200686
1752200693
1752200704
1752200709
1752200726
1752200753
1752200765
1752200804
1752200824
1752200834
1752200850
1752200880
1752200887
1752200918
1752200954
1752201019
1752201033
1752201101
1752201107
1752201115
1752201125
1752201185
1752201214
1752201227
1752201250

KRM
NZB
NLG
MDK
MBN
KRM
ADB
HYD
MBN
NLG
KRM
MDK
WGL
MBN
MBN
KRM
NLG
MBN
KMM
MDK
MDK
MDK
MBN
MDK
NLG
MBN
KRM
RRD
MDK
KRM
RRD
HYD
NZB
NLG
MBN
NZB
MBN
MDK
MDK
KRM
KRM
NZB
KRM
WGL
ADB
MBN
MBN
NLG

HALLTICKET NUMBERS

Sel_dist |Sel_area

PL
PL
PL
PG
PL
PL
PL
PG
PL
PG
PG
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PG
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PG
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PG
PG
PL
PL
PG

49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.

1752201418
1752201435
1752201469
1752201474
1752201498
1752201506
1752201539
1752201565
1752201591
1752201597
1752201619
1752201621
1752201633
1752201641
1752201644
1752201663
1752201754
1752201780
1752201798
1752201800
1752201860
1752201865
1752201871
1752201906
1752201917
1752202070
1752202185
1752202199
1752202209
1752202218
1752202234
1752202244
1752202277
1752202285
1752202302
1752202311
1752202367
1752202383
1752202405
1752202496
1752202527
1752202582
1752202595
1752202617
1752202644
1752202664
1752202688
1752202707
1752202724

RRD
RRD
RRD
RRD
RRD
RRD
RRD
MBN
NLG
NLG
MBN
NLG
MDK
MBN
RRD
RRD
MBN
RRD
RRD
RRD
RRD
RRD
RRD
NLG
KRM
MBN
NZB
MBN
ADB
MBN
MBN
MBN
KRM
MDK
NZB
MBN
NLG
NLG
NLG
WGL
WGL
MBN
ADB
KRM
MBN
NLG
MBN
WGL
KRM

PL
PG
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PG
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PG
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PG
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
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98.

99.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
1009.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
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1752202799
1752202808
1752202822
1752202842
1752202855
1752202867
1752202923
1752202942
1752202962
1752203021
1752203057
1752203071
1752203075
1752203078
1752203081
1752203090
1752203117
1752203132
1752203170
1752203235
1752203263
1752203317
1752203362
1752203403
1752203413

MBN
NLG
RRD
MBN
MDK
KRM
MBN
KRM
MBN
NZB
KRM
MDK
KRM
NLG
NLG
WGL
MBN
MDK
KRM
HYD
HYD
HYD
RRD
HYD
HYD

PL
PG
PG
PL
PL
PL
PL
PG
PL
PL
PL
PL
PG
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PG
PG
PG
PG
PG
PG

123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
120.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.

1752203423
1752203465
1752203502
1752203561
1752203575
1752203641
1752203656
1752203673
1752203737
1752203740
1752203742
1752203765
1752203786
1752203798
1752203840
1752203867
1752203892
1752203907
1752203974
1752204061
1752204110
1752204126
1752204128

HYD
NLG
WGL
KRM
MDK
NLG
KRM
NLG
HYD
RRD
WGL
MBN
MDK
MDK
NLG
HYD
MDK
MBN
NZB
MBN
KRM
MBN
KRM

PG
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PG
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PG
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL

The selection of the following vacancies is dependent on clearance from District

Collectors in terms of G.0.Ms.No. 24 (LTR) dated: 12/06/2018 on claim of Agency (Local

e PG = GOVERNMENT PLAIN

Status) i.e., District / Local body / Government likely to be modified.

Sno
1.
2.
3.

e PL = LOCAL BODY PLAIN

Note:-

1)

5)

Htno

Sel_dist |Sel_area
1752201569 ADB
1752203108 | KMM
1752203023 | KMM

AG = GOVERNMENT AGENCY

AL
AL
AG

AL = LOCAL BODY AGENCY

(2) vacancies are kept vacant / withheld due to pending W.P.No. 5276/2018 in Hon’ble High

Court

The selection of (5) PH (VH/HH/OH) vacancies will be declared later.

(3) vacancies left unfilled due to non-availability of eligible candidates.

Provisional list of Selected candidates is subject to the outcome of WP.Nos.1345/2018,
1495/2018, 1741/2018, 1315/2018, 4277/2018, 4283/2018, 5308/2018, 5276/2018,
29791/2018, 31250/2018, 31426/2018, 7878/2019, 9164/2019, 15951/2019 and 17222/2019
filed in Hon’ble High Court.
The whole selection list may undergo revision after applying interchangeability among (3)
PH categories as there are chances for conversion of PH vacancies into OC vacancies if no
eligible PH candidates are available even after applying interchangeability.
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Note:-The candidates who have been selected for the post of School Assistant- Hindi in
School Education Department, vide notification No0.52/2017, Dt:21.10.2017, vide
selection Notification dated:22/10/2020, are hereby informed to offer their
relinquishment to the post of School Assistant- Hindi in School Education Department, if
they desire so from 28.10.2020 to 31.10.2020 through web link provided in TSPSC web
site: www.tspsc.gov.in

Place: Hyderabad. Sd/-
Dated: 22/10/2020 PRL. SECRETARY
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