PROVISIONAL LIST OF SELECTED CANDIDATES

It is hereby notified that on the basis of OMR/CBRT Examinations held from 24/02/2018 to 04/03/2018 FN&AN and certificate verification for 1st spell conducted at the 10 erstwhile District Headquarters from 08/08/2018 to 11/08/2018; 2nd spell conducted on 04/12/2018 at the O/o TSPSC, Hyderabad; 3rd spell conducted on 11/01/2019 at the O/o TSPSC, Hyderabad; 4th spell conducted on 08/02/2019 at the O/o TSPSC, Hyderabad; 5th spell(online) conducted from 03/09/2020 to 06/09/2020 and 6th spell (online) conducted from 17/09/2020 to 19/09/2020 to the Post of **School Assistant-Hindi** notified vide **Notification No.52/2017** for a total number of 158 vacancies in School Education Department, **148** candidates with the following Hall Ticket Numbers have been provisionally selected for appointment to the post of **School Assistant-Hindi** vide notification no.52/2017 dated 21.10.2017. The selection is subject to the following conditions.

- 1) That success in the Examination confers no right to appointment unless the appointing authority is satisfied after such enquiry as the case may be considered necessary that the candidate having regard to his/her character and antecedents is suitable in all respects for appointment to the service.
- 2) That the candidates are found physically fit for the post.
- 3) That the candidates should produce such original certificates as required in accordance with the Rules / Notification.
- The allotment of candidates to a local cadre is subject to further procedure according to provisions G.O Ms. No.124, GA (SPF -MC) Department dated: 30.08.2018.
- 5) If it comes to the notice of the Commission later that any candidate furnished false information or the selection is not in order due to any act of omission or Commission of any candidate then his/her provisional selection is liable to be cancelled at any stage and they will forfeit all consequential benefits including that of selection. Besides that, the Commission reserves the right to take any action as it deems fit in the circumstances of the case, in terms of the provisions as notified in TSPSC Rules of Procedure published in Telangana State Gazette No.60., Dt: 28/12/2015.
- 6) In compliance with the orders of Hon'ble High Court in WP No.31426 of 2018 & 31423 of 2018, the selection of ST candidates those who submitted Agency area certificate, is subject to receipt of final report of the appointing authority in terms of G.O Ms. No.24, TW(LTR), dated:12.06.2018.
- 7) Based on orders of the Hon'ble High Court IA No.192 of 2018 in W.P No. 5017 of 2018, IA No. 1 of 2018 in W.P No.9888 of 2018 and IA no. 1 of 2018 in W.P No. 32136 of 2018. The revised PH (Differently abled) vacancy position along with interchangeability of PH categories according to rules will be notified. Thereafter Selection of candidates to posts earmarked for PH candidates will be processed.

If it comes to the notice of the Commission later that any candidate furnished false information or the selection is not in order due to any act of omission or Commission of any candidate then his/her provisional selection is liable to be cancelled at any stage and they will forfeit all consequential benefits including that of selection. Besides that, the Commission reserves the right to take any action as it deems fit in the circumstances of the case, in terms of the provisions as notified in TSPSC Rules of Procedure published in Telangana State Gazette No.60., Dt: 28/12/2015.

The selections are subject to the final outcome of W.P.s and other cases pending, if any, before the Hon'ble High Court, Telangana State.

PROVISIONAL LIST OF SELECTED CANDIDATES

HALLTICKET NUMBERS

Sno	Htno	Sel_dist	Sel_area
1.	1752200031	KRM	PL
2.	1752200042	NZB	PL
3.	1752200053	NLG	PL
4.	1752200141	MDK	PG
5.	1752200162	MBN	PL
6.	1752200188	KRM	PL
о. 7.	1752200211	ADB	PL
8.	1752200303	HYD	PG
9.	1752200326	MBN	PL
10.	1752200338	NLG	PG
11.	1752200416	KRM	PG
12.	1752200415	MDK	PL
13.	1752200423	WGL	PL
14.	1752200457	MBN	PL
14.	1752200437	MBN	PL
16.	1752200518	KRM	PL
	1752200504	NLG	PL
17.			
18.	1752200632	MBN	PG
19.	1752200643	KMM	PL
20.	1752200646	MDK	PL
21.	1752200675	MDK	PL
22.	1752200679	MDK	PL
23.	1752200680	MBN	PL
24.	1752200686	MDK	PL
25.	1752200693	NLG	PL
26.	1752200704	MBN	PL
27.	1752200709	KRM	PL
28.	1752200726	RRD	PL
29.	1752200753	MDK	PL
30.	1752200765	KRM	PL
31.	1752200804	RRD	PL
32.	1752200824	HYD	PG
33.	1752200834	NZB	PL
34.	1752200850	NLG	PL
35.	1752200880	MBN	PL
36.	1752200887	NZB	PL
37.	1752200918	MBN	PL
38.	1752200954	MDK	PL
39.	1752201019	MDK	PL
40.	1752201033	KRM	PL
41.	1752201101	KRM	PL
42.	1752201107	NZB	PL
43.	1752201115	KRM	PL
44.	1752201125	WGL	PG
45.	1752201185	ADB	PG
46.	1752201214	MBN	PL
47.	1752201227	MBN	PL
48.	1752201250	NLG	PG

49.	1752201418	RRD	PL
50.	1752201435	RRD	PG
51.	1752201469	RRD	PL
52.	1752201474	RRD	PL
53.	1752201498	RRD	PL
54.	1752201506	RRD	PL
55.	1752201539	RRD	PL
56.	1752201565	MBN	PL
57.	1752201591	NLG	PG
58.	1752201597	NLG	PL
59.	1752201619	MBN	PL
60.	1752201621	NLG	PL
61.	1752201633	MDK	PL
62.	1752201641	MBN	PL
63.	1752201644	RRD	PL
64.	1752201663	RRD	PL
65.	1752201000	MBN	PL
66.	1752201734	RRD	PL
67.	1752201798	RRD	PL
68.	1752201790	RRD	PL
69.	1752201860	RRD	PL
09. 70.	1752201865	RRD	PL
70. 71.	1752201805	RRD	PL
71. 72.	1752201871	NLG	PL
72. 73.	1752201906	KRM	PL
73. 74.	1752201917	MBN	PL PL
74. 75.	1752202070	NZB	PL PL
		MBN	
76. 77	1752202199		PL
77. 70	1752202209	ADB	PL
78.	1752202218	MBN	PL
79. 80	1752202234	MBN	PL
80. 04	1752202244	MBN	PL
81.	1752202277	KRM	PG
82.	1752202285	MDK	PL
83.	1752202302	NZB	PL
84.	1752202311	MBN	PL
85. 86	1752202367	NLG	PL
86.	1752202383	NLG	PL
87.	1752202405	NLG	PL
88.	1752202496	WGL	PL
89.	1752202527	WGL	PL
90.	1752202582	MBN	PL
91.	1752202595	ADB	PL
92.	1752202617	KRM	PG
93.	1752202644	MBN	PL
94.	1752202664	NLG	PL
95.	1752202688	MBN	PL
96.	1752202707	WGL	PL
97.	1752202724	KRM	PL

98.	1752202799	MBN	PL
99.	1752202808	NLG	PG
100.	1752202822	RRD	PG
101.	1752202842	MBN	PL
102.	1752202855	MDK	PL
103.	1752202867	KRM	PL
104.	1752202923	MBN	PL
105.	1752202942	KRM	PG
106.	1752202962	MBN	PL
107.	1752203021	NZB	PL
108.	1752203057	KRM	PL
109.	1752203071	MDK	PL
110.	1752203075	KRM	PG
111.	1752203078	NLG	PL
112.	1752203081	NLG	PL
113.	1752203090	WGL	PL
114.	1752203117	MBN	PL
115.	1752203132	MDK	PL
116.	1752203170	KRM	PL
117.	1752203235	HYD	PG
118.	1752203263	HYD	PG
119.	1752203317	HYD	PG
120.	1752203362	RRD	PG
121.	1752203403	HYD	PG
122.	1752203413	HYD	PG

PROVISIONAL LIST OF SELECTED CANDIDATES

123.	1752203423	HYD	PG
124.	1752203465	NLG	PL
125.	1752203502	WGL	PL
126.	1752203561	KRM	PL
127.	1752203575	MDK	PL
128.	1752203641	NLG	PL
129.	1752203656	KRM	PL
130.	1752203673	NLG	PL
131.	1752203737	HYD	PG
132.	1752203740	RRD	PL
133.	1752203742	WGL	PL
134.	1752203765	MBN	PL
135.	1752203786	MDK	PL
136.	1752203798	MDK	PL
137.	1752203840	NLG	PL
138.	1752203867	HYD	PG
139.	1752203892	MDK	PL
140.	1752203907	MBN	PL
141.	1752203974	NZB	PL
142.	1752204061	MBN	PL
143.	1752204110	KRM	PL
144.	1752204126	MBN	PL
145.	1752204128	KRM	PL

<u>The selection of the following vacancies is dependent on clearance from District</u> <u>Collectors in terms of G.O.Ms.No. 24 (LTR) dated: 12/06/2018 on claim of Agency (Local</u> <u>Status) i.e., District / Local body / Government likely to be modified.</u>

Sno	Htno	Sel_dist	Sel_area
1.	1752201569	ADB	AL
2.	1752203108	KMM	AL
3.	1752203023	KMM	AG

- PG → GOVERNMENT PLAIN
- AG → GOVERNMENT AGENCY
- PL → LOCAL BODY PLAIN
- AL → LOCAL BODY AGENCY

Note:-

- 1) (2) vacancies are kept vacant / withheld due to pending W.P.No. 5276/2018 in Hon'ble High Court
- 2) The selection of (5) PH (VH/HH/OH) vacancies will be declared later.
- 3) (3) vacancies left unfilled due to non-availability of eligible candidates.
- 4) Provisional list of Selected candidates is subject to the outcome of WP.Nos.1345/2018, 1495/2018, 1741/2018, 1315/2018, 4277/2018, 4283/2018, 5308/2018, 5276/2018, 29791/2018, 31250/2018, 31426/2018, 7878/2019, 9164/2019, 15951/2019 and 17222/2019 filed in Hon'ble High Court.
- 5) The whole selection list may undergo revision after applying interchangeability among (3) PH categories as there are chances for conversion of PH vacancies into OC vacancies if no eligible PH candidates are available even after applying interchangeability.

PROVISIONAL LIST OF SELECTED CANDIDATES

Note:-The candidates who have been selected for the post of School Assistant- Hindi in School Education Department, vide notification No.52/2017, Dt:21.10.2017, vide selection Notification dated:22/10/2020, are hereby informed to offer their relinquishment to the post of School Assistant- Hindi in School Education Department, if they desire so from 28.10.2020 to 31.10.2020 through web link provided in TSPSC web site: www.tspsc.gov.in

Place: Hyderabad. Dated: 22/10/2020 Sd/-PRL. SECRETARY